
Clearing Date Document No. Vendor Name Expenditure Account Amount

23/03/2022 230322 BACS 1 Wavemaker Limited Media Costs £432,475.36

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 44 Zeno Communications (UK) Limited PR £98,624.16

10/02/2022 10/02/22 BACS 1 HMRC 21/22 Q3 VAT £95,001.18

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 21 Progress Furnishing Systems Ltd Repairs & Maintenance £66,440.77

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 36 Regency Real Estate Service Office Rental - London £54,532.29

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 21 Regency Real Estate Service Office Rental - London £54,532.29

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 16 Sitecore UK Limited Web Services £34,892.40

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 25 Wavemaker Limited Media Costs £30,580.20

27/01/2022 270122 FASTER 1 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £25,766.26

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 10 Regency Real Estate Service Office Rental - London £24,698.92

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 41 Regency Real Estate Service Office Rental - London £24,166.67

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 33 Inseen Construction Limited Furniture & Fittings £20,857.52

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 14 Equantiis Agency Fees £18,000.00

16/03/2022 160322 FASTER 1 Vedbaek Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £17,838.60

07/03/2022 07/03/22 DD 1 Barclaycard Commercial GBP Barclaycard Spend £17,064.94

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 30 Methods Business and Digital Technology Limited Consultancy £15,930.00

17/03/2022 170322 UK USD 2 M Public Relations Agency Fees £15,650.62

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 3 Visit Britain - GBP Agency Fees £14,888.40

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 14 Oxford Economics Ltd Online Database Services £14,700.00

11/02/2022 110222 FASTER Tobacco Dock Venue Ltd Client Event Costs £13,862.16

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 9 Wavemaker Limited Media Costs £13,857.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 29 Exponential-e Limited Web Services £13,622.01

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 6 RSM UK Audit LLP Professional Services - Audit £13,104.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 31 Selective Travel Management Staff Travel & Accomodation £12,595.18

21/01/2022 250122 DD 1 Precision Pay Cash Expenses through Barclaycard Platform £12,476.10

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 17 RSM UK Audit LLP Professional Services - Audit £11,970.12

28/03/2022 280322 DD 1 Precision Pay Cash Expenses through Barclaycard Platform £11,588.62

17/03/2022 170322 UK USD 1 Crunchbase, Inc. Licence Fees £11,089.58

04/01/2022 040122 DD 1 Barclaycard Commercial GBP Barclaycard Spend £10,464.22

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 14 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £10,332.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 38 SIGA Solutions Limited IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £10,320.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 37 Tullo Marshall Warren Limited Marketing/Design £10,142.40

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 32 OCO Global Limited Consultancy £10,000.00



03/02/2022 030222 BACS 4 RSM UK Audit LLP Professional Services - Audit £9,600.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 22 Purple Independent Consultancy Ltd Agency Fees £9,000.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 16 Transmission Productions Agency Fees £8,670.00

07/03/2022 070322 FASTER 1 JFL Search and Selection Recruitment £8,568.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 38 The Talent Set Limited Agency Fees £7,584.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 24 Hatch Associates Ltd Agency Fees £7,565.22

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 32 Francis Crick Institute Client Event Costs £7,429.10

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 29 LNRS Data Services Ltd HR Services - UK & US £7,392.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 35 Exponential-e Limited Web Services £7,108.31

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 9 JFL Search and Selection Recruitment £7,055.28

04/02/2022 040222 DD 1 Barclaycard Commercial GBP Barclaycard Spend £7,013.92

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 15 A&S Ecigs Ltd Promotional Activity £6,630.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 20 Hasson Associates Recruitment Ltd Agency Fees £6,455.34

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 22 Tobacco Dock Venue Ltd Client Event Costs £6,394.20

23/03/2022 230322 FASTER 1 British Medical Association Client Event Costs £6,046.88

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 10 IBIS World Ltd Online Database Services £6,000.00

21/01/2022 210122 UK USD 1 M Public Relations Agency Fees £5,910.60

21/01/2022 210122 UK USD 4 Atlassian Pty Ltd IT Rental Support £5,541.19

25/02/2022 250222 BACS 1 MJT Holdings Ltd Client Event Costs £5,356.56

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 8 The Moving Venue Caterers Ltd Client Event Costs £5,326.80

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 31 Think Fresh Studio Agency Fees £5,100.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 17 Jisc Services Limited Online Database Services £5,077.20

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 13 Ampersand Client Event Costs £5,040.60

21/01/2022 210122 PRIORITY 3 Dealroom.co B.V. Membership/Subscription £5,000.00

21/01/2022 210122 UK USD 2 Northstar Travel Media, LLC Client Event Costs £4,950.13

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 27 Bechtle Direct Ltd IT Consumables £4,937.89

21/01/2022 210122 PRIORITY 2 Eric Ebert Communications Agency Agency Fees £4,890.00

17/02/2022 170222 PRIORITY 2 Eric Ebert Communications Agency Agency Fees £4,890.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 2B Eric Ebert Communications Agency Agency Fees £4,890.00

08/03/2022 080322 FASTER 1 Supermums Consulting Ltd Recruitment £4,860.00

22/03/2022 220322 DD 1 People Puzzles Ltd HR Services - UK £4,800.00

04/01/2022 040122 US USD 1 Barclaycard Commercial USD Barclaycard Spend £4,657.79

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 14 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £4,656.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 19 Q Research Software Ltd Online Database Services £4,604.40



17/02/2022 170222 BACS 9 Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £4,305.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 27 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £4,219.20

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 24 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £4,219.20

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 23 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £4,219.20

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 36 Vedbaek Ltd IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £4,098.74

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 2 Actors in Industry Ltd Staff Engagement £4,080.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 2 Mash Media Group Limited Client Event Costs £3,900.00

30/03/2022 300322 EUR 2 European Cities Marketing Membership/Subscription £3,817.33

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 10 Rough House Ltd Staff Training £3,780.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 42 CCS Media Limited Office Equipment - IT £3,649.03

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 7 Haymarket Media Group Limited Client Event Costs £3,600.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 1 Event Marketing Association Client Event Cost £3,600.00

30/03/2022 300322 EUR 3 Rapidi A/S IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £3,512.88

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 45 Woodblock Ltd Client Event Costs £3,406.08

21/01/2022 210122 EUR 5

Verband der Veranstaltungsorganistoren e.V. 

(VDVO) Membership/Subscription £3,360.23

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 5 Dotmailer Ltd Web Services £3,306.48

24/02/2022 240222 FASTER 1 Regis Hotel (Opco) UK S.A. Client Event Costs £3,300.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 6 Dotmailer Ltd Web Services £3,222.05

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 15 Creative Benefit Solutions Limited HR Services £3,144.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 15 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £3,132.89

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 43 Barnoon Ltd, trading as Twentysix Consulting Consultancy £3,120.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 3 Dotmailer Ltd Web Services £3,039.19

03/03/2022 030322 US USD 1 Barclaycard Commercial USD Barclaycard Spend £3,031.67

21/01/2022 210122 EUR 3 European Cities Marketing Membership/Subscription £3,025.72

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 2 Pipers Projects Ltd Membership/Subscription £3,000.00

16/03/2022 160322 PRIORITY 2 Actimedia Private Limited Agency Fees £3,000.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 17 Barbican Client Event Costs £3,000.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 2 DJS Research Ltd Onine Marketing £3,000.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 26 Wavemaker Limited Media Costs £2,995.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 48 Alfie Green Media LTD, trading as Monty Digital Agency Fees £2,940.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 12 RSM UK Audit LLP Professional Services - Audit £2,940.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 11 RSM UK Audit LLP Professional Services - Audit £2,910.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 18 CSM Sport and Entertainment LLP t/a CSM Live Client Event Costs £2,897.18



17/02/2022 170222 EUR 3 ICCA - The Netherlands Conferences & Seminars £2,663.11

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 21 Media Ventures International Ltd Promotional Activity £2,520.00

17/03/2022 170322 EUR 1 Creatives Loop International Ltd & Co KG Agency Fees £2,509.20

17/02/2022 170222 EUR 1 Creatives Loop International Ltd & Co KG Agency Fees £2,502.92

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 11 YouGov plc Agency Fees £2,400.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 17 Micebook Ltd Client Event Costs £2,400.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 19 Renovo Employment Group Ltd HR Services - UK £2,370.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 28 Barnoon Ltd, trading as Twentysix Consulting Consultancy £2,340.00

15/02/2022 150222 BACS 1 Individually Named Supplier Staff Training £2,200.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 15 Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited Recruitment £2,109.60

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 33 TikTok Information Technologies UK Limited Media Costs £1,990.46

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 46 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,980.00

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 8 Exponential-e Limited Web Services £1,942.70

21/01/2022 210122 EUR 1 Creatives Loop International Ltd & Co KG Agency Fees £1,891.07

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 3 Open Exhibitions Limited Client Event Costs £1,877.32

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 3 Nom IQ Ltd t/a Com Laude Web Services £1,874.46

03/02/2022 030222 EUR 1 Barclaycard Commercial EUR Barclaycard Spend £1,835.98

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 16 SmartSurvey Ltd Agency Fees £1,800.03

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 43 Techspace LUK Limited Client Event Costs £1,800.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 24 Humdingers Catering Ltd Client Event Costs £1,795.61

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 28 Convergent Technology Ltd Office Equipment - IT £1,786.80

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 34 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,750.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 23 Fora Space Ltd Client Event Costs £1,728.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 41 Alfie Green Media LTD, trading as Monty Digital Agency Fees £1,680.00

03/03/2022 030322 EUR 1 Barclaycard Commercial EUR Barclaycard Spend £1,664.24

03/02/2022 030222 US USD 1 Barclaycard Commercial USD Barclaycard Spend £1,662.40

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 42 Opus Technology Limited Telephone Services £1,644.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 13 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £1,644.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 7 ABPCO Membership/Subscription £1,620.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 32 Rapidity Communications Ltd Publishing & Printing £1,560.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 19 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £1,551.72

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 14 Medicash Health Benefits Ltd Staff Benefits £1,533.09

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 10 Medicash Health Benefits Ltd Staff Benefits £1,533.06

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 19 Opus Network Services Ltd t/a Opus Networks Telephone Services £1,505.54



21/01/2022 210122 PRIORITY 1 Actimedia Private Limited Agency Fees £1,500.00

17/02/2022 170222 PRIORITY 1 Actimedia Private Limited Agency Fees £1,500.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 27 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,500.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 15 Opus Business Systems Ltd T/A Opus Telecoms Telephone Services £1,479.23

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 25 Event Associates Conferences & Seminars £1,479.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 11 Medicash Health Benefits Ltd Staff Benefits £1,474.86

24/03/2022 240322 UK USD 1 DELL USA L.P. IT Software/Hardware/Systems/Web Services £1,417.35

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 21 PPL PRS Ltd Licence Fees £1,380.61

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 24 Huntress Search Ltd Agency Fees £1,339.20

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 26 A&S Ecigs Ltd Promotional Activity £1,280.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 34 Alfie Green Media LTD, trading as Monty Digital Agency Fees £1,260.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 24 Opus Network Services Ltd t/a Opus Networks Telephone Services £1,241.75

25/02/2022 250222 DD 1 Precision Pay Cash Expenses through Barclaycard Platform £1,225.84

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 13 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £1,170.00

22/03/2022 220322 FASTER 1 Kiddivouchers Staff Benefits £1,165.35

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 22 Think Fresh Studio Agency Fees £1,162.50

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 21 Kiddivouchers Staff Benefits £1,124.35

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 18 Kiddivouchers Staff Benefits £1,124.35

17/03/2022 170322 EUR 4 Rue de la Paye S.A. Payroll Services £1,090.67

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 1 L&P Customer Customer Refund due to Covid £1,050.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 2 L&P Customer Customer Refund due to Covid £1,050.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 4 Bates Wells & Braithwaite London LLP Legal and Professional £1,038.00

07/03/2022 070322 DD 1 Peac Uk Ltd Office Equipment £967.20

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 29 Opus Network Services Ltd t/a Opus Networks Telephone Services £945.23

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 11 Bechtle Direct Ltd IT Consumables £944.16

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 7 Leeming Pilkington Limited Office Consumables/Sundries £925.87

03/03/2022 030322 FASTER More Creative Solutions Client Event Costs £910.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 26 Think Fresh Studio Agency Fees £900.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 20 Siemens Financial Services Ltd Office Equipment Rental £884.53

31/01/2022 310122 EUR 1 Merantix AG Service Office Rental - Germany £882.50

03/03/2022 030322 EUR 3 Merantix AG Service Office Rental - Germany £878.22

17/03/2022 170322 EUR 2 Merantix AG Service Office Rental - Germany £878.22

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 25 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £871.42

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 22 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £871.42



17/03/2022 170322 BACS 18 Access UK Ltd Payroll/HR services £871.42

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 13 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £780.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 6 Saville & Co. Legal & professional £765.60

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 5 L&P Customer Customer Refund due to Covid £750.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 29 Individually Named Supplier Agency Fees £750.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 20 Greater London Hire Ltd Courier/Taxi Service £664.92

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 5 Nom IQ Ltd t/a Com Laude Web Services £655.73

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 36 Luca Sage Photography Client Event Costs £645.00

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 3 EC Group Publishing & Printing £607.34

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 7 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £600.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 9 The Market Research Society Membership/Subscription £600.00

04/01/2022 040122 EUR 1 Barclaycard Commercial EUR Barclaycard Spend £599.26

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 16 Meetings Industry Association Membership/Subscription £552.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 30 The Hiring Hub Limited Recruitment £543.60

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 1 Bates Wells & Braithwaite London LLP Legal and Professional £519.60

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 47 Eden Inc Agency Fees £500.00

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 12 Eden Inc Agency Fees £500.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 40 Eden Inc Agency Fees £500.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 31 Eden Inc Agency Fees £500.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 35 Individually Named Supplier Content & Foreign Language Translation £500.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 5 Nom IQ Ltd t/a Com Laude Web Services £485.75

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 11 Woodblock Ltd Client Event Costs £461.04

16/03/2022 160322 PRIORITY 1 British Centres for Business Overseas Limited Client Event Costs £460.35

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 10 EC Group Publishing & Printing £453.66

21/01/2022 210122 EUR 4 Munich Urban Colab GmbH Service Office Rental - Germany £450.08

03/03/2022 030322 EUR 4 Munich Urban Colab GmbH Service Office Rental - Germany £447.89

17/03/2022 170322 EUR 3 Munich Urban Colab GmbH Service Office Rental - Germany £447.89

03/03/2022 030322 EUR 5 Wojo Exploitation France Serviced Office Rental - Paris £421.55

17/02/2022 170222 EUR 4 Wojo Exploitation France Serviced Office Rental - Paris £420.49

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 17 Greater London Hire Ltd Courier/Taxi Service £414.36

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 50 Battersea Arts Centre PR £411.14

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 18 CLOC Limited Publishing & Printing £407.04

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 9 Capital Computer Care Cleaning £402.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 8 Capital Computer Care Cleaning £402.00



17/03/2022 170322 UK USD 3 Amazon Web Services Inc IT Equipment £387.67

21/01/2022 210122 UK USD 3 Amazon Web Services Inc IT Equipment £358.60

10/01/2022 100122 DD 1 HSBC Bank Plc - Bank Charges Bank Charges £336.12

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 4 Saville & Co. Legal & professional £336.00

25/03/2022 250322 UK USD 1 Amazon Web Services Inc IT Equipment £335.79

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 6 ChinaCache Network (UK) Limited Web Services £308.94

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 13 Total Jobs Group Limited Recruitment £300.00

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 18 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £300.00

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 8 Total Jobs Group Limited Recruitment £300.00

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 4 Total Jobs Group Limited Recruitment £300.00

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 1B Techspace LUK Limited Client Event Costs £300.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 12 Astro Communications Ltd IT/Rental Support £300.00

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 9 Total Jobs Group Limited Recruitment £300.00

14/03/2022 140322 DD HSBC Bank Plc - Bank Charges Bank Charges £293.44

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 23 Y-Roam (Guernsey) Limited Mobile/Data Usage £292.32

03/02/2022 030222 BACS 5 Progress Furnishing Systems Ltd Repairs & Maintenance £284.88

31/03/2022 310322 BACS 28 The Freshground Coffee Service LLP Repairs & Maintenance £283.14

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 23 Greater London Hire Ltd Courier/Taxi Service £279.27

20/01/2022 200122 BACS 4 Appropriate Plants Repairs and maintenance £271.96

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 3 Appropriate Plants Repairs and maintenance £271.96

17/03/2022 170322 BACS 1 Appropriate Plants Repairs and maintenance £271.96

17/02/2022 170222 BACS 39 RA (Arts) Limited Client Event Costs £270.00

21/01/2022 210122 US USD 1 Austin Capital HR Services  - USA £264.13

03/03/2022 030322 BACS 5 EC Group Publishing & Printing £254.88


